State of Iowa Office of Board of Supervisors

Kossuth County Algona, Iowa 50511

First District Carter Nath Lu Verne, Iowa 50560

Second District Jack Plathe Algona, Iowa 50511 Third District Joshua Waechter Algona, Iowa 50511 **Fourth District** Kyle Stecker Swea City, Iowa 50590 **Fifth District** Roger Tjarks Titonka, Iowa 50480

Clerk Tammy Eden Kossuth County Auditor

Tentative Agenda for the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors Kossuth County Courthouse – 114 West State St – Algona, IA 50511

Tuesday, October 31, 2023 – Regular Session – Board of Supervisors Meeting Room

- 8:00 A.M. Call Meeting to Order Pledge of Allegiance Public Discussion
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of the Agenda/Minutes
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Transfer of Motor Vehicle Title from the Sheriff's Office to IT
 - Discussion/Decision to Begin the Process of Adopting the Amendment to the Zoning Ordinance that Addresses the Use of Land for the Transport of Hazardous Liquid Through Hazardous Liquid Pipeline
 - Discussion/Decision Approve Addendum to Warranty Deed and Authorize Chairman To Sign
 - Discussion/Decision Set Public Hearing to Classify 165th Avenue Between 250th and 260th Street as Service Level "C"
 - Discussion/Decision Approval of Construction within ROW
 - Discussion with Kossuth County Engineer/Zoning Administrator

DRAINAGE • Discussion/Decision Approve Contract for DD 60 Sub 4 Tile Improvement

- Discussion/Decision Approval of Drainage Repair Requests (Request 2023-086 DD PAK 1 Lat K) (Request 2023-087 DD 83 Main) (Request 2023-088 DD 179) (Request 2023-089 DD 106) (Request 2023-091 DD 7 Lat 18)
- Discussion with Kossuth County Auditor
- Board Discussion and Committee Reports
- Adjournment